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Community Development Consultants 
September 2020 

 
Diane Meyerhoff 
Third Sector Associates 
60 Blodgett Street 
Burlington, VT 05401 
Email: diane@thirdsectorassociates.com    
Phone: (802) 865-1794 
 
James Boylan 
Mad River Research 
164 White Pine Drive 
Waitsfield, VT  05673 
Email: research@madriver.com  
Phone: (802) 496-4621 
 
Jeffrey Kantor 
Consultant 
9 Northfield Street 
Montpelier, VT  05602 
Email: jdkantor@aol.com 
Phone: (802) 229-1336 
 
Jeffrey Carr 
Economic & Policy Resources, Inc 
P.O. Box 1660 
Williston, VT  05495 
Email: jbc@epreconomics.com  
Phone: (802) 878-0346 
Fax: (802) 878-0876 
 
Jesse C. McEntee, Ph.D. 
Managing Partner 
Food Systems Research Institute, LLC 
PO Box 1141, Shelburne, VT 05482 USA 
Email: jmcentee@foodsri.com 
Phone: (802) 448-2403 
Website: www.foodSRI.com | 
Twitter: https://twitter.com/@FoodSysResearch 
 
Jill Michaels 
PO Box 298 
So. Strafford, VT  05070 
Email: jill_michaels@valley.net  
Phone: (802) 765-4102 
Cell: (802) 356-2448 
 

Michael Crane, AICP 
President 
Crane Associates Inc. 
21 Ivy Lane Suite 202 
Burlington, VT  05408 
Phone: (802) 657-3720 
Email:  michael@craneassociates.us     
Web: www.craneassociates.us 
 
Tom Appel 
New England Management Co., LLC 
50 Elliot Street, Suite C 
Brattleboro, VT  05301-3274 
Email: nemco@nemco.org  
Phone: (802) 251-6024 
Cell: (802) 254-0418 
Website: www.nemco.org 
 
Robert Crego 
Valley Cares Finance Manager & 
Program Development 
Community Development Consultant 
18 Timson Hill Rd. 
Newfane, VT 05345 
Email: bobcrego@gmail.com  
Phone: (802) 348-7777 or (802) 365-4115 
Fax: (802) 348-7277  
Cell Phone: (802) 579-5563  
 
Helen Whyte, AICP 
Helen Whyte Consulting 
118 Eagle Nest Road 
Manchester Center, VT  05255 
Email: hpmwhyte@gmail.com  
Phone: (802) 362-4220 
Cell: (802) 733-6074 
 
David J. Pride  
Pride Development LLC 
160 Anderson Road 
Chester, VT  05143 
Email: prideconsulting@yahoo.com 
Phone:  802-380-4958 
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Arc & Arrow Consulting LLC 
101 Simplicity Acres 
Middlesex, VT 05602 
Email: info@arcandarrowllc.com  
Phone: (802) 552-0553 
Website: www.arcandarrowllc.com 
 
Joel Schwartz 
Vermont Planning and Marketing 
Associates 
1316 Winn High Drive 
Danville, VT 05828 
Email:  vtplama@gmail.com   
Phone: (802) 371-7032 
 
Ray Brewster 
48 Isaac Perkins Road 
Lyme, NH 03768 
Email:  ray.brewster12@gmail.com  
Phone: (603) 795-2770 
Cell: (603) 667-1247 
 
Susan A. Snider  
200 Mad Ellen Road  
Waitsfield, Vermont 05673  
Email: susansnider@sbcglobal.net 
Phone: (802) 496-6251  
Cell: (203) 943-0766  
 
Wagner Development Partners 
Isaac Wagner, Principal 
540 South Main St. 
Brattleboro, VT 05301 
Phone: (802) 579-2363 
Email:  piwagner@comcast.net  
 
Holly Fowler, MBA 
Co-founder & CEO 
Northbound Ventures Consulting, LLC 
Montpelier, VT 05602 
Phone: (617) 899-9690 
Email: holly@northboundventures.com 
Website: www.northboundventures.com 
 

Brian Pine  
Pine Consulting, LLC 
16 Crowley St. 
Burlington, VT 05401 
Phone: 802-578-6953 
Email:  briantpine@gmail.com  
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